### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM719274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		
SEQUENCE:	1		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Thousand LLC		08/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thousand, PBC
Street Address:	915 Mateo Street
Internal Address:	#302
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90021
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4905951	THOUSAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.295.8399

Email: eggabb@hollandhart.com

**Correspondent Name:** Elif Gabb Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113871.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elif Gabb
SIGNATURE:	/Elif Gabb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Conversion from Thousand LLC (CA) to Thousand, PBC (DE)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0756

900686127



# State of California Secretary of State

## **Certificate of Conversion**

File# 201431610107

FILED Emp VIV

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

LCC AUG 13 2019

This Space For Filing Use Only

INFORTANT — Read an instruction	ns before completing this i	om.	This Space	FOI FIIING US	e Only	
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Converted Entity						
Thousand, PBC						
2. Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction	on			
Public Benefit Corporation		Delaware				
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office	L-W-W-T	City		State	Zip Code	
915 MATEO ST #302		LOS ANGELES		CA	90021	
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - L	Oo not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
915 MATEO ST #302		LOS AN	IGELES	CA	90021	
6. Street Address of the Catifornia Office, if an	y - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
915 MATEO ST #302		LOS ANGELES		CA	90021	
7. If the converting entity is a California corpan agent for service of process: Item 7a section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or reside agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	<ul> <li>List the name of an individual for service of process. You may ntial street address, Item 7c. If the</li> </ul>	I or a corporate not list the consequence of the co	tion registered in CA under converted entity as the age individual, list the mailing a	r California C nt. Item 7b: iddress of the	orporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's	
Amar Patel						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - Do not lis	st a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code	
915 MATEO ST #302			LOS ANGELES	CA	90021	
<ul> <li>If an individual, Mailing Address of Agen</li> </ul>	t for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
915 MATEO ST #302	200		LOS ANGELES	CA_	90021	
Converting Entity Information	<u> </u>					
8. Name of Converting Entity						
Thousand, LLC						
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any			
Limited liability company	California		201431610107			
<ol> <li>The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was remainded.</li> </ol>				of each class	that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  AND The percentage vote required of each class.  Membership Interest 100% 51%				h class.		
Additional Information		···				
13. Additional information set forth on the attac	hed pages, if any, is incorporate	ed herein by t	his reference and made ;	part of this ce	rtificate.	
I certify under penalty of perjury under the larger than the person who executed this instrument.			ing is true and correct of	my own know	rledge. I declare	
August 13,2019						
Date						
Gloria Hwang, Member and Manager						
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
			Amar Patel, Member and Manager			
Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Ihan Huang, Member						
Signature of Authorized Person				orized Persor	n ·	

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/06/2022 REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0757